BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON

ORDER NO: 18-01-09-01

IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTING LIAISONS TO VARIOUS COMMITTEES AND AGENCIES

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners annually assigns one of its members as a liaison to various committees, councils, districts or agencies during the month of January; and

WHEREAS, from time to time, the appointed Commissioner is unable to attend or otherwise wishes to have a delegate attend in lieu of the Commissioner; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners has considered these appointments.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County ORDERS as follows:

- 1. The Lane County Board of Commissioners will be represented at the following committees/agencies by the identified Commissioner below, in a liaison capacity, and
- 2. The indicated Commissioner may appoint a delegate to attend the agency or committee meetings on the Commissioner's behalf by delivering a written appointment to the appropriate staff for entry into the records of the committee or agency. The delegate must report back on the activities of the agency or committee to the appointing Commissioner.

Mandated Committee	Liaison 2018
Community Health Council	Farr
Farm Review Board	Bozievich
Mental Health Advisory/Local Alcohol and Drug Planning Committee	Farr
Mandated Special Committee/Board	
Board of Property Tax Appeals	Leiken
Fair Board	Williams
Planning Commission	Bozievich
Non-Mandated Committee	
Lane County Animal Services Advisory Committee.	Williams
Law Library Advisory Committee	Sorenson
Parks Advisory Committee	Leiken
Public Health Advisory Committee	Farr
Transportation Advisory Committee (Formerly RAC)	Leiken

Watershed Council	Liaison 2018
Coast Fork Willamette Watershed Council	Williams
East Willamette Resource Conservation District	Williams
Long Tom Watershed Council	Sorenson
McKenzie Watershed Council	Leiken
Middlefork Willamette Watershed Council	Williams
Siuslaw Watershed Council	Bozievich

Adopted this 9th day of January, 2018

Jay Popierich

Chair, Lane County Board of Commissioners

APPROVED AS TO FORM

LANE COUNTY OFFICE OF LEGAL COUNSEL